Maryland Lottery and Gaming Control Commission

STAFF AGENDA MEMORANDUM

DATE OF MEETING: March 16, 2017

AGENDA ITEM: Contract Modification — On-Line Gaming System Contract
(#2005-11)

PRESENTER: Gina Smith, Deputy Director/CFO

ISSUE SUMMARY: Contract modification in the amount of $18,500,000 to extend the

Contract term for an additional period of up to nine months until April 4, 2018 in order to
facilitate the conversion process for a new Lottery Central Monitoring and Control System.

COMMISSION ACTION REQUIRED/REQUESTED: Discussion, consideration, and
possible action.

STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS: Staff recommends approval. Subject to Commission
approval, this contract will be submitted to DoIT for its review/approval.



